results  which  would have actually been reported if the reverse merger had been
consummated  on  January 1, 2002 or results which may be reported in the future.

These  Unaudited  Pro  Forma  Financial Statements should be read in conjunction
with  the  historical  consolidated  financial  statements  of  Silva  Bay
International,  Inc.  and  the  financial  statements  of  Spectrum  Sciences  &
Software,  Inc.  included  elsewhere  in  this  registration  statement.

   F-49

   SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS CORP.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   SILVA BAY   SPECTRUM   PRO FORMA
   INTERNATIONAL,   SCIENCES &   COMBINED
   INC.   SOFTWARE, INC.   AS ADJUSTED
   (SUCCESSOR)   YEAR ENDED
   (PREDECESSOR)
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------

Revenues .....  $   -   $   12,261,630   $ 12,261,630
Cost of revenues .....   -   (11,875,499)   (11,875,499)
   Gross profit .....   -   386,131   386,131
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------

Operating expenses .....   (129,720)   (464,987)   (594,707)

   Loss from operations .....   (129,720)   (78,856)   (208,576)

Non-operating income (expense), net. . . .   -   (33,554)   (33,554)

   Net loss from continuing operations. .  $   (129,720)  $   (112,410)  $   (242,130)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted.....   16,244,000   600   18,744,000   (a)
   ================  ================  =============

Earnings per share:
  Basic and diluted.....  $   (0.01)  $   (187.35)  $   (0.01)
   ================  ================  =============

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-50

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

Edgar Filing: SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS INC - Form 10SB12G/A

74

   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

Offering  Adjustments

Statement  of  operations  adjustments:

(a)   Reflects  the  issuance  of  2,500,000  shares  of common stock to Donal
Myrick  for  the  purchase  of  Spectrum  Sciences & Software, Inc., a Florida S
Corporation.

   F-51

   SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS CORP.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

   SILVA BAY   SPECTRUM   PRO FORMA
   INTERNATIONAL,   SCIENCES &   COMBINED
   INC.   SOFTWARE,   AS ADJUSTED
   (SUCCESSOR)   INC.
   (PREDECESSOR)
   ---------------  -------------  ------------

Revenues .....   $   -   $ 6,716,390   $ 6,716,390
Cost of revenues .....   -   (6,053,574)   (6,053,574)
   ---------------  -------------  ------------
   Gross profit .....   -   662,816   662,816

Operating expenses .....   (8,166)   (585,614)   (593,780)
   ---------------  -------------  ------------

   Income (loss) from operations. . . . .   (8,166)   77,202   69,036
   ---------------  -------------  ------------

Non-operating income (expense), net. . . .   0   (77,607)   (77,607)

   Provision for income taxes . .   (1,674)   (1,674)

   Net loss from continuing operations. .   $   (9,840)  $   (405)   $   (10,245)
   ===============  =============  ============

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted.....   16,244,000   17,532,333   17,532,333
   ===============  =============  ============

Earnings per share:
  Basic and diluted.....   $   (0.01)  $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)
   ===============  =============  ============

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS INC - Form 10SB12G/A